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Azores Rallye 2023
31. 03. 2023 - 01. 04. 2023

Unofficial results
List for category: All
SS 1 - Feteiras 1

SS length: 4.83 km

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Group SS time Diff.Leader

Diff.Prev.

1 1 Loeb Sébastien / Godey Laurène
Škoda Fabia RS Rally2 RC2 00:03:58.4 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 6 Veiby O. / Skjærmoen S.
Škoda Fabia RS Rally2 RC2 00:03:58.7 00:00:00.3

00:00:00.3

3 2 Mikkelsen A. / Eriksen T.
Škoda Fabia RS Rally2 RC2 00:03:59.9 00:00:01.5

00:00:01.2

4 7 Solans Nil / Martí Marc
Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo RC2 00:04:03.3 00:00:04.9

00:00:03.4

5 4 Moura Ricardo / Costa António
Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo RC2 00:04:03.7 00:00:05.3

00:00:00.4

6 5 Cais Erik / Těšínský P.
Škoda Fabia RS Rally2 RC2 00:04:04.4 00:00:06.0

00:00:00.7

7 11 Câmara Pedro / Câmara João
Citroën C3 Rally2 RC2 00:04:08.0 00:00:09.6

00:00:03.6

8 3 Rego Luis / Henriques Jorge
Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo RC2 00:04:11.9 00:00:13.5

00:00:03.9

9 9 Rodrigues Ruben / Rodrigues E.
Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo RC2 00:04:12.4 00:00:14.0

00:00:00.5

10 8 Amaral Bruno / Eiró Sancho
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:04:17.1 00:00:18.7

00:00:04.7

11 10 Díez Pablo / Coronado Axel
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:04:33.3 00:00:34.9

00:00:16.2

12 12 Tavares Bruno / Seabra André
Citroën C2 R2 Max 2 00:05:07.2 00:01:08.8

00:00:33.9

13 14 Faria João / Vultão Tomás
Peugeot 206 RC 3 00:05:14.6 00:01:16.2

00:00:07.4

14 19 Soares Marco / Nunes Fernando
Citroën Saxo VTS 2 00:05:19.0 00:01:20.6

00:00:04.4

15 16 Santos Ruben / Pereira Nuno
Peugeot 106 Xsi 9 00:05:21.8 00:01:23.4

00:00:02.8

16 15 Torres Rui / De Sousa M.
Ford Escort RS 2000 11 00:05:27.6 00:01:29.2

00:00:05.8

17 18 Andrade Carlos / Jesus Paulo
Renault Clio R3 3 00:05:28.5 00:01:30.1

00:00:00.9

18 22 Paiva David / Cabral Emanuel
Peugeot 306 S16 10 00:05:31.5 00:01:33.1

00:00:03.0

19 21 Borges Ruben / Silva Rúben
Škoda Fabia TDI 15 00:05:34.3 00:01:35.9

00:00:02.8

20 20 Alcantara Hugo / Alcantara Andre
Citroën Saxo VTS 2 00:05:39.5 00:01:41.1

00:00:05.2

21 24 Medeiros A. / Bettencourt M.
Peugeot 206 RC 3 00:05:43.6 00:01:45.2

00:00:04.1

22 27 Silva Bruno / Silva Rúben
Peugeot 205 Gti 9 00:05:45.1 00:01:46.7

00:00:01.5

23 23 Tavares Filipe / Chaves Ricardo
Toyota Yaris 8 00:05:52.4 00:01:54.0

00:00:07.3

24 26 Freitas Sérgio / Freitas Paulo
Peugeot 205 Gti 9 00:05:55.1 00:01:56.7

00:00:02.7

25 25 Torres João / Reis João
Toyota RAV4 13 00:05:57.9 00:01:59.5

00:00:02.8

26 17 Costa Francisco / Faria Luis
Peugeot 206 RC 3 00:06:02.7 00:02:04.3

00:00:04.8

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Pos. SS time

Penalty Total time Diff.Leader
Diff.Prev.

1 1 Loeb Sébastien / Godey Laurène
Škoda Fabia RS Rally2 

RC2
1 00:03:58.4 00:03:58.4 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 6 Veiby O. / Skjærmoen S.
Škoda Fabia RS Rally2 

RC2
2 00:03:58.7 00:03:58.7 00:00:00.3

00:00:00.3

3 2 Mikkelsen A. / Eriksen T.
Škoda Fabia RS Rally2 

RC2
3 00:03:59.9 00:03:59.9 00:00:01.5

00:00:01.2

4 7 Solans Nil / Martí Marc
Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo 

RC2
4 00:04:03.3 00:04:03.3 00:00:04.9

00:00:03.4

5 4 Moura Ricardo / Costa António
Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo 

RC2
5 00:04:03.7 00:04:03.7 00:00:05.3

00:00:00.4

6 5 Cais Erik / Těšínský P.
Škoda Fabia RS Rally2 

RC2
6 00:04:04.4 00:04:04.4 00:00:06.0

00:00:00.7

7 11 Câmara Pedro / Câmara João
Citroën C3 Rally2 

RC2
7 00:04:08.0 00:04:08.0 00:00:09.6

00:00:03.6

8 3 Rego Luis / Henriques Jorge
Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo 

RC2
8 00:04:11.9 00:04:11.9 00:00:13.5

00:00:03.9

9 9 Rodrigues Ruben / Rodrigues E.
Škoda Fabia Rally2 Evo 

RC2
9 00:04:12.4 00:04:12.4 00:00:14.0

00:00:00.5

10 8 Amaral Bruno / Eiró Sancho
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
10 00:04:17.1 00:04:17.1 00:00:18.7

00:00:04.7

11 10 Díez Pablo / Coronado Axel
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
11 00:04:33.3 00:04:33.3 00:00:34.9

00:00:16.2

12 12 Tavares Bruno / Seabra André
Citroën C2 R2 Max 

2
1 00:05:07.2 00:05:07.2 00:01:08.8

00:00:33.9

13 14 Faria João / Vultão Tomás
Peugeot 206 RC 

3
1 00:05:14.6 00:05:14.6 00:01:16.2

00:00:07.4

14 19 Soares Marco / Nunes Fernando
Citroën Saxo VTS 

2
2 00:05:19.0 00:05:19.0 00:01:20.6

00:00:04.4

15 16 Santos Ruben / Pereira Nuno
Peugeot 106 Xsi 

9
1 00:05:21.8 00:05:21.8 00:01:23.4

00:00:02.8

16 15 Torres Rui / De Sousa M.
Ford Escort RS 2000 

11
1 00:05:27.6 00:05:27.6 00:01:29.2

00:00:05.8

17 18 Andrade Carlos / Jesus Paulo
Renault Clio R3 

3
2 00:05:28.5 00:05:28.5 00:01:30.1

00:00:00.9

18 22 Paiva David / Cabral Emanuel
Peugeot 306 S16 

10
1 00:05:31.5 00:05:31.5 00:01:33.1

00:00:03.0

19 21 Borges Ruben / Silva Rúben
Škoda Fabia TDI 

15
1 00:05:34.3 00:05:34.3 00:01:35.9

00:00:02.8

20 20 Alcantara Hugo / Alcantara Andre
Citroën Saxo VTS 

2
3 00:05:39.5 00:05:39.5 00:01:41.1

00:00:05.2

21 24 Medeiros A. / Bettencourt M.
Peugeot 206 RC 

3
3 00:05:43.6 00:05:43.6 00:01:45.2

00:00:04.1

22 27 Silva Bruno / Silva Rúben
Peugeot 205 Gti 

9
2 00:05:45.1 00:05:45.1 00:01:46.7

00:00:01.5

23 23 Tavares Filipe / Chaves Ricardo
Toyota Yaris 

8
1 00:05:52.4 00:05:52.4 00:01:54.0

00:00:07.3

24 26 Freitas Sérgio / Freitas Paulo
Peugeot 205 Gti 

9
3 00:05:55.1 00:05:55.1 00:01:56.7

00:00:02.7

25 25 Torres João / Reis João
Toyota RAV4 

13
1 00:05:57.9 00:05:57.9 00:01:59.5

00:00:02.8

26 17 Costa Francisco / Faria Luis
Peugeot 206 RC 

3
4 00:06:02.7 00:06:02.7 00:02:04.3

00:00:04.8


